


Wrestling Rosters

Ithaca (12-0)

Brad Batista, Fr., Pearl River
Joel Lamson, So., Waterloo
Tim Cotter, So., Rocky Point
Ron Gross, So., Rochester

Marty Nichols, So., Sinclairville
Mike Cronmiller, So., Rochester
Tim Habecker, So., Rochester

Dan Bieller, So., Pittsburgh, PA
Mike Fusilli, So., Rochester

Rich Kane, Sr., W. Hartford, CT
Head Coach: , John Murray

Asst. Coach: Dave Auble

118
126
134
142
150
158
167
177
190
HWT

SUNY Cortland (6-2)

Tim Merritt, Jr., Apalachin

Mike Schweighardt, Fr., Smithtown
Matt DeVincenzo, Sr., Mt. Sinai
Joe Guardino, Sr., Clayton

Dave Zariczny, Jr., Salamanca
Mike Macrina, Jr., Herkimer
Mike Ford; Sr., Montrose
Xristos Gaglias, Sr.,

Todd McArdell, Sr., Baldwinsville
Bob Van Hosen, Jr., Schenectady

Head Coach: Gene Nigham

REPRODUCED BY ARMDRAG.COM COURTESY OF SCOTT JUSTICE.




Weight

118| 126 | 134 | 142

150} 158 | 167 | 177 | 190

HVY | Total

SUNY Cortland

Ithaca

Individual Match Scoring

TakedOWNesecseeseeess2 points
ESCAPessssssssseeessl point
Reversalececcecscesees2 points
Near-Fall......2 or 3 points
Time-Advantage......1 point

(Maximum for 1 full minute)

2nd
32
2nd
36
26
34
46
41
5th

Team Scoring

Fallasnsneniassssiosssonsssb
Disqualification.........6
FOELf@lteasessasssnnssnreshd
Default.cssssisasssnssssssh
Technical Fallecsescssssebh
Decision

(by 8 or more ptS.)ess..d

(by less than 8 pts.)...3
DrawWesessessssssssnsssasesl

Ithaca College Wrestling (12-0)

Ithaca College Invitational
SUNY Binghamton 15
RIT Invitational

SUNY Oswego 9
SUNY Oneonta 8
Springfield 8
Mansfield . 7
Montclair State 7

New York State Championships

25 Trenton State
C.W. Post (forfeit
48 SUNY Albany
23 Cornell
20 St. Lawrence
45 SUNY Potsdam

points
points
points
points
points

points
points
points

14
win)

16
13




TONIGHT'S MATCH

Undefeated Ithaca College is challenged by neighboring Cortland

State this evening in the Ben Light Gym.

The Bombers, 12-0 on the year, ranked third in the most recent
NCAA Division III poll and fourth in the state, are coming off weekend
triumphs at St. Lawrence and Potsdam State. Sophomore Joel Lamson,
the squad's top 126-pounder, leads the team in victories (26-5) and
ranks second in overall points entering tonight's match. Other top
records come from sophomore 142-pounder Ron Gross (24-5), sophomore
Tim Habecker (23-5-1) and sophomore Mike Cronmiller (21-2) at 158 lbs.
Gross leads the Bombers in falls (9) and total points (90.75).

Cortland is 17th in the nation and ninth in the state according to
the pollste}s. The Red Dragons' arsenal is led by senior 190-pounder
Todd McArdle and senior Matt DeVincenzo at 134 lbs. McArdle was
runnerup in the state meet this year and already owns decision
victories over the Bombers' Mike Fusilli in the Ithaca Invitational
and Cornell Open this season. DeVincenzo wrestled to sixth in the

state meet.

Tonight's preliminary matchup at 6 p.m. features Ithaca against

Niagara County Community College.

Ithaca faces a key weekend matchup this Saturday when the Bombers
travel to take on Division III's top ranked squad, the University of

Buffalo.






