WRESTLING

VS.

SUNY CORTLAND

February 9,1988

Official Program

Wrestling Rosters

Ithaca (12-0)

SUNY Cortland (6-2)

Brad Batista, Fr., Pearl River	118	Tim Merritt, Jr., Apalachin
Joel Lamson, So., Waterloo	126	Mike Schweighardt, Fr., Smithtown
Tim Cotter, So., Rocky Point	134	Matt DeVincenzo, Sr., Mt. Sinai
Ron Gross, So., Rochester	142	Joe Guardino, Sr., Clayton
Marty Nichols, So., Sinclairville	150	Dave Zariczny, Jr., Salamanca
Mike Cronmiller, So., Rochester	158	Mike Macrina, Jr., Herkimer
Tim Habecker, So., Rochester	167	Mike Ford, Sr., Montrose
Dan Bieller, So., Pittsburgh, PA	177	Xristos Gaglias, Sr.,
Mike Fusilli, So., Rochester	190	Todd McArdell, Sr., Baldwinsville
Rich Kane, Sr., W. Hartford, CT	HWT	Bob Van Hosen, Jr., Schenectady

Head Coach: , John Murray

Asst. Coach: Dave Auble

Head Coach: Gene Nigham

Weight	118	126	134	142	150	158	167	177	190	HVY	Total
SUNY Cortland											
Ithaca											3234

Individual Match Scoring	Team Scoring
Takedown points	Fall6 points
Escape1 point	Disqualification points
Reversal2 points	Forfeit 6 points
Near-Fall2 or 3 points	Default 6 points
Time-Advantage1 point	Technical Fall points Decision
(Maximum for 1 full minute)	(by 8 or more pts.)4 points (by less than 8 pts.)3 points Draw2 points

Ithaca College Wrestling (12-0)

2nd	Ithaca College Invitational		25	Trenton State		
32	SUNY Binghamton	15		C.W. Post (forfeit win)		
2nd	RIT Invitational		. 48	SUNY Albany	-1	
36	SUNY Oswego	9	23	Cornell	16	
26	SUNY Oneonta	8	20	St. Lawrence	13	
34	Springfield	8	45	SUNY Potsdam	3	
46	Mansfield	7				
41	Montclair State	7				
5th	New York State Champion	ships				

TONIGHT'S MATCH

Undefeated Ithaca College is challenged by neighboring Cortland State this evening in the Ben Light Gym.

The Bombers, 12-0 on the year, ranked third in the most recent NCAA Division III poll and fourth in the state, are coming off weekend triumphs at St. Lawrence and Potsdam State. Sophomore Joel Lamson, the squad's top 126-pounder, leads the team in victories (26-5) and ranks second in overall points entering tonight's match. Other top records come from sophomore 142-pounder Ron Gross (24-5), sophomore Tim Habecker (23-5-1) and sophomore Mike Cronmiller (21-2) at 158 lbs. Gross leads the Bombers in falls (9) and total points (90.75).

Cortland is 17th in the nation and ninth in the state according to the pollsters. The Red Dragons' arsenal is led by senior 190-pounder Todd McArdle and senior Matt DeVincenzo at 134 lbs. McArdle was runnerup in the state meet this year and already owns decision victories over the Bombers' Mike Fusilli in the Ithaca Invitational and Cornell Open this season. DeVincenzo wrestled to sixth in the state meet.

Tonight's preliminary matchup at 6 p.m. features Ithaca against Niagara County Community College.

Ithaca faces a key weekend matchup this Saturday when the Bombers travel to take on Division III's top ranked squad, the University of Buffalo.